30 Total LAC Plant-in-Service L24 + L25 + L29 11,746,680$
31
32 Accumulated Reserves for Depreciation
33 Transmission WP1, L11, Col (h) 5,515,785$
34 Distribution Used in LAC WP1, L16, Col (h) -$
35 Allocated General Plant
36   Total General Plant WP1, L23, Col (h) 1,311,345$
37   Allocation Factor L20 LAB 0.020486
38 L36 * L37 26,864$
39  Total LAC Accum. Depr. Res. L33 + L34 + L38 5,542,649$
40
41  Net Plant Used in LAC L30 - L39 6,204,031$
42
43 Total Plant in Service WP1, L24, Col (g) 35,078,456$
44 Less: Total Accum. Reserves for Depr. WP1, L24, Col (h) 15,442,950$
45 Total Net Plant L43 - L44 19,635,506$
46
47 Transmission Net Plant Allocator - Budget Year L41 / L45 NP 0.315960

Western 34 5 kv FBR 2016 final 5-2-16 PSE 5/2/2016

Exhibit 5
Page 5

Western Cooperative Electric Association
Mid-Kansas Service Area

34.5kV Formula Based Rate
Work Paper 4 - Margin Requirement Offsets

For the Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2015

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)
Line Historical Adjusted Allocated

No Metric Source Total Amount Adjustment Amount Name Factor to FBR
pg 1, Col (e)

1 OTIER
2 LT Interest Expense Pg.1, L17, Col ( d ) 781,589$   13,674$   795,263$   NP 0.315960   251,271$
3 Cash Received from G&T/lenders WP1, Col (d), L71 -$   -$   -$   NP 0.315960   -$
4 781,589$   13,674$   795,263$   251,271$
5
6 MDSC
7 LT Interest Expense L2 781,589$   13,674$   795,263$   NP 0.315960   251,271$
8 Depreciation Expense
9 Transmission Pg.1, L13, Col ( d ) 240,857$   15,267$   256,124$   1.000000   256,124$

10 General Plant Pg.1, L14, Col ( d ) 103,485$   9,688$   113,173$   LAB 0.020486   2,318$
11 Non-Operating Margins - Interest WP1, L70, Col ( d ) -$   -$   -$   NP 0.315960   -$
12 Cash Patronage Capital* L20 77$   -$   77$   NP 0.315960   24$
13 Resultant Amount Sum (L7:L12) 1,126,007$   1,164,636$   509,738$
14
15 *Calculate Pat. Cap. (Cash):
16 Inv. in Assoc. Org. - Patr. Capital - Current Yr. WP1, L67, Col ( d ) 3,352,683$
17 Inv. in Assoc. Org. - Patr. Capital - Prior Yr. WP1, L67, Col ( c ) 2,524,933$